EMPOWERED SOUNDS

A PUBLICATION OF EAGLE EMPOWERMENT, INC.

Inside this Issue

- Mingling with Seniors
- Financial Literacy
- New Board Member
- Graduation Prep
- Youth Tour 2024

Our Mission

The mission of Eagle Empowerment, Inc. is to enrich the lives of youth and families through education, mentorship and travel to broaden their thinking, enhance their insight, and visualize life's possibilities.

Core Values

- Educational Enlightenment
- Leadership Development
- Integrity Building
- Quality of Service to Others

Our Motto

EDUCATION IN MOTION



Mingling with Seniors

Students of Eagle Empowerment combined with adults 70 years and older for an exhilarating luncheon. The Senior Event took place at the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel in Carson within the Harbor region of Los Angeles. The meal was delectable, and the conversations edifying.

Adults were amazed at the inquisitiveness of students. Children posed questions after questions. Childhood stories from seasoned adults captivated students. The young ones were prodded to share thoughts on school, challenges with peers, and becoming an adult. The goal of the gathering was accomplished as students and seniors bonded. Tables of eight were the perfect setting for connecting. There were contagious smiles.





The finale included flowers and a variety of gifts given to seniors. Ms. Tracey York, CEO of Empowerment 4 Generations Inc. acknowledged students on their accomplishment in EE's Financial Literacy Academy. Each participant received a backpack, Certificate of Achievement, and a commendation document from Congresswomen Maxine Waters. Students and Seniors were elated to intermingle.

Financial Literacy Academy in Motion

Eagle Empowerment's Financial Literacy Academy has been a great success! Student and Parent participants are learning how to create and manage budgets, understand checking, savings and investment accounts, improve money management skills, develop confidence in responsible spending, and build generational wealth. We continue to make a financial impact in the local community through our partnership with Goalsetter Inc., a goal based savings and smart spending app platform.

Eagle Empowerment Inc. and Goalsetter Inc. collaborated with Empowerment 4 Generations to assist with facilitating this impactful program. We look forward to continuing our relationship with Goalsetter Inc. and plan to offer additional Financial Literacy Academy huddles in 2024. As we serve the Los Angeles, Inland Empire and Orange County areas, we remain committed to supporting youth and family financial literacy. Furthermore, we are excited to strengthen our partnership with Goalsetter Inc. moving forward!



New Board Member

Eagle Empowerment Inc. welcomes its newest board member Michael Moss. Michael has a love for children and currently serves as Director of the Parent Advisory Council where he and parents of Eagle Empowerment students provide guidance to the Family & Community Engagement task group. Michael is a Maintenance Laborer in the City of Los Angeles Department of Sanitation. He and his wife Deniese serve together in the Children's Ministry of Bethel Church. Michael will be an energetic and motivating presence with the Eagle Empowerment team.

Graduation Prep

With college entry exams behind them, Daijah and Cam'Ron are in their final stretch of High School academics and activities. Daijah attends Narbonne High School where she continues to excel in academics while working part-time. She is a leader among peers and will serve as a mentor to Eagle Empowerment students on Youth Tour 2024. Cam'Ron attends Lawndale High School where he is an exceptional student involved in several extracurricular activities. He

stands out among classmates exemplifying a high level of integrity.



Daijah plans to enlist in the United States Air Force following graduation. Her dream is to become a Dentist. Cam'Ron will attend a four-year college and major in Cinema, Theater and Music. He has excellent work ethics as displayed at his part-time employment. He has a magnetic personality.

Daijah has been a participant in Eagle Empowerment's programs since age 9 and Cam'Ron since age 11. We look forward to both accomplishing their goals.

Youth Tour 2024



Students are motivated, focused, and determined to participate in Eagle Empowerment's Youth Tour 2024, departing Los Angeles Sunday, July 14th and returning Sunday, July 28th. This is the first major travel experience since COVID-19. Student applications are in, and many are completing the required essay stating why they desire to take part in this educational experience.

The route of travel will take students from Tennessee to Alabama, through Georgia to South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia, then Washington, D.C. A

majestic journey through the Shenandoah Valley will lead the tour back to Nashville, Tennessee.

Impetus is fueled by a desire to fly round-trip from Los Angeles to Nashville. The enthusiasm of traveling for 14 days on a 56-passenger chartered bus excites students. You can assist students in reaching their \$2,000 goal by contributing through the QR code seen to the right. Each participant is resolved in reaching the \$2,000 goal they are required to contribute. Education through travel remains EE's goal of empowering students. Twenty-four years serving students continues to bring great success.







Empowered Sounds - Eagle Empowerment, Inc.

A nonprofit organization under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Service.

Federal Tax Identification #74-3109083 8724 South Central Avenue | Los Angeles, California 90002 P: (323) 587 - 1976 | F: (323) 585 - 4971

soaring@eagleempowerment.org | www.eagleempowerment.org

Board of Directors

Carol Houston, CEO Veronica Oliver, COO Darrin Oliver, CFO William Marshall, Secretary Azadeh Myers, Historian Daisy Oliver Anthony Buck